

Market Announcement

22 February 2024

Enova Mining Limited (ASX: ENV) – Suspension from Quotation

Description

The securities of Enova Mining Limited ('ENV') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of ENV, pending the release of an announcement regarding a potential acquisition of an advanced mineral exploration project.

Issued by

ASX Compliance

22 February 2024

ASX: ENV

Ms Rana Kurban Advisor, Listings Compliance Australian Securities Exchange 525 Collins Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000



Enova Mining Limited ABN: 64 087 595 980

Reg. Office: Level 26, 360 Collins Street, Melbourne VIC 3000, Australia Tel: +61398677199, Fax: +61398678587 Email: contact@enovamining.com Mail: PO Box 783, Berwick, VIC 3806 www.enovamining.com

By email: <u>Tradinghaltsmelbourne@asx.com.au</u>

Dear Ms Kurban,

REQUEST FOR VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION

Enova Mining Limited (ACN 087 595 980) (ASX: ENV) (**Company**) requests the immediate suspension of the Company's securities in relation to a potential acquisition of an advanced mineral exploration project (**Purpose**).

The Company provides the following information in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2:

- a. the Company requests a voluntary suspension immediately, pending an announcement to the market in relation to the Purpose;
- the suspension is to last until the earlier of the Company making an announcement regarding the Purpose or commencement of trading on ASX on Monday 26 February 2024; and
- c. the Company is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted.

Please contact me if you require any further information.

Yours sincerely,

Andrew Metcalfe Company Secretary Enova Mining Limited